WHEREAS, it is the desire of CONTRACTOR and COUNTY to extend the termination date set 
out in the original BOS Agreement No. 19-182, from June 30, 2020 to June 30. 2021; 

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the COUNTY to increase the original compensation of Forty 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($40,500) by Forty Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($40,500) 
for a new, not to exceed amount of Eighty One Thousand Dollars ($81,000) for the term of this 
agreement.   

NOW, THEREFORE, we agree as follows:  

1. Term. The term of this Agreement shall commence upon execution and shall terminate 
on June 30, 2021. 

2. The total compensation payable set out in the original Agreement No.